unlikely given the advance scheduling of processes, it’s important to have a plan in place. A test of the 
process will be conducted within 60 days and annually thereafter.  

Deliver Excellent Service and Support to Stakeholders 
Provide Stakeholder Communication and Education 
Two hundred twenty-one (221) members have registered for the May 6, “Understanding your Retirement 
Benefit” seminar.  In about an hour, they will learn the basics of their retirement benefit. Using technology, 
SJCERA is able to serve more members, more efficiently. Questions are answered both during the